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PROPOSALS FROM GUJARAT 

824.    SHRI MANSUKHBHAI DHANJIBHAI VASAVA: 

 

             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of proposals received by the Union Government with regard to Highways 

from the Government of Gujarat during the last three years and the current year;  

 

(b) the number of proposals out of them approved by the Union Government, so far; 

 

(c) the number of proposals which are pending with the Union Government along with the 

reasons therefor; and  

 

(d)  the time by which the decision is likely to be taken on these pending proposals? 

 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

 

(a)  &  (b) the number of proposals received & sanctioned during last three years and the current 

year for development of National Highways  in Gujarat is as under: 

Year  Received Sanction Remarks 

2016-17 21 10  

2017-18 37 33  

2018-19 24 11  

2019-20 4 0 Processed for 

sanction 

Total  83 54  

 

(c) & (d) During current financial year 4 proposals so far have been received from State 

Government and have already been processed for sanction. 

***** 


